

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1108/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2005 in CRLM No.
30266/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA KANT JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
rr.-2 : Mr. Ashok Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

rr.-1 : Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master