

^

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1596 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CHANDRA KANT JHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for the original record in question from the concerned Court.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Anurag Dubey, appearing on behalf of Mr. Mohan Pandey, for the appellant and Mr. Anant Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr. Gopal Singh for the respondents confirm that they do not want to file additional documents.

Registry to process the matter for final hearing.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(S.G. SHAH)

|
|
|